

PHONE: 011-23272216-18

: 011-23278001-02 : 011-23274606 Website : http://www.mgfltd.com
E-mail : mgfltd@hotmail.com
CIN No. : L74899DL1930PLC000208
GSTIN : 07AAACT2356D2ZN

THE MOTOR & GENERAL FINANCE LIMITED

M.G.F. HOUSE,

Regd. & H.O.: 4/17-B, ASAF ALI ROAD, NEW DELHI- 110 002

DLI:CS:BSE:NSE:2022

January 28, 2022

The Secretary, BSE Limited., 25th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, <u>Mumbai-400001</u> The Secretary, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No.C/1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra(E) Mumbai-400051

Dear Sir.

Re: Publication of Notice of Board Meeting to be held on February 8,2022 to approve the Unaudited Financial Results

Please find enclosed herewith copies of paper cuttings of Notice published in the newspapers Financial Express and Jansata both published on January 26,2022 regarding intimation of Board Meeting of the company scheduled to be held on February 8,2022 to approve and consider the Unaudited Financial Results.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For THE MOTOR & GENERAL FINANCE LIMITED

(M.K. MADAN)
VP, CS & COMPLIANCE OFFICER

ENCL: AS ABOVE.

MGF दि मोटर एंड जनरल फाइनेंस लिमिटेड कि

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः एमजीएफ हाऊस, 4/17-बी, आसफ अली रोड, नई दिल्ली-110002 फोन: 23272216-18, 23276872 फैक्स नं. 23274606

ईमेलः mgfltd@hotmall.com, वेबसाइटः http://www.mgfltd.com CIN No.: L74899DL1930PLC000208

सूचना

विनियम 29 और 47 के अनुपालन में कम्पनी के निदेशक मंडल की बैठक **मंगलवार, 1**1, 2002, के नियम 3 के साथ पठित धारा 13 के अंतर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते 8 फरवरी, 2022 को पंजीकृत कार्यालयः एमजीएफ हाऊस, 4/17-बी, आसफ र संबंधित ऋणधारकों 1) श्री प्रदीप कुमार, निवासीः फ्लैट नं. 36, 4था तल, श्री आवास अली रोड, नई दिल्ली-110002 में होगी, जिसमें आईएनडी-एएस नियमों के अंतर्गत दिल्ली-110075 को उक्त सूचना की तिथि/ सूचना की तिथि से 60 दिनों के भीतर 31 दिसम्बर, 2021 को समाप्त तिमाही और नौमाही हेतु स्वतंत्र एवं संगठित स्ताईस लाख तीस हजार आठ सौ तेरह एवं पैसे क्रियानवे मात्र) के साथ सम्पूर्ण भुगतान अनअकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों और लेखा परीक्षक की सीमित समीक्षा रिपोर्ट के तहत निर्देश दिया था।

सेबी (इनसाइडर ट्रेडिंग के निषेद्ध) विनियम, 2015 के अंतर्गत प्रतिभूतियों से निपटने के लिये ट्रेडिंग विंडों पहले से ही शनिवार 1 जनवरी 2022 से कम्पनी के 31 दिसम्बर, 2021 को समाप्त तिमाही और नौमाही के स्वतंत्र एवं संगठित हो विमोचित करने के लिए उपलब्ध समय के संदर्भ में अधिनियम की घारा 13 की उप-अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों की घोषणा के 48 घंटों तक बंद रहेगी।

उपरोक्त बैठक का परिणाम बीएसई लिमिटेड और नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ कि किया जाता है कि वे यहां नीचे वर्णित सम्पत्ति का व्यवसाय न कर तथा इन सम्पत्तियाँ इंडिया लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट क्रमशः www.bseindia.com , और अर्थ शिलाय के प्रति के स्वाप्त के अधीन होगा। किया किया प्रति के स्वाप्त के अधीन होगा। वेबसाइट पर www.mgfltd.com पर भी उपलब्ध होगा।

com पर भा उपलब्ध हागा। बोर्ड के आदेशानुसार दि मोटर एण्ड जनरल फाइनेंस लिमिटेड के लिए

हस्ता /-स्थानः नई दिल्ली उपाध्यक्ष एवं कंपनी सचिव एवं अनुपालन अधिकारी दिनांकः 24 जनवरी, 2022 ACS-2951

X VIKAS CCOTECH LTD.

[CIN: L65999DL1984PLC019465] पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 34/1, विकास अपार्टमेंट, पूर्वी पंजाबी बाग, नई दिल्ली 110026 दूरभाष 011-43144444 | वेब: www.vikasecotech.com | ई-मेल: cs@vikasecotech.com पोस्टल बैलेट की सूचना तथा ई-मतदान जानकारी

एतदद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि समय-समय पर संशोधित की गई कंपनी (प्रबंधन एवं प्रशासन नियमावली 2014 के नियम 20 एवं 22 के साथ पठित कंपनी अधिनियम 2013 ("अधिनियम") की धार 110 और ऐसी ही अन्य लागू विधि-व्यवस्थाओं के अनुसार कंपनी ने 25 जनवरी 2022 को पास्टल नार एसा हा अन्य लागू विवान-व्यवस्थान क जुड़ारा क्या गा 25 जनवर्ष 2022 को पास्टर बैतेट सूचना(ओ) दिनांकित 17 जनवरी 2022 को इलेक्ट्रॉनिक दिवि के माध्यम से केवत जन अंशायक को प्रेवित कर दिया है और प्रेवण-कार्य पूर्ण कर दिया है, जिनकी ईमेल आईडी नेशनल सिक्योरिटीज डिपॉजिटरीज लिमिटेड (पनएसडीएल) और सेंट्रल डिपॉजिटरीज सर्विसेज (इंडिया) लिमिटेड (सीडीएसएल) के साथ पंजीकृत हैं।

विकार ईकोटेक लिमिटेड ("कंपनी") के सदस्यों का अनुमोदन जो है वह ई-मतदान सहित पोस्टल बैलेट के माध्यम से निम्नलिखित संकल्पों के लिए किया जा रहा है:

क्र.सं.	संकल्पों का विवरण				
1.	वापनी द्वारा घन की व्यवस्था किए जाने और प्रतिभूतियों के निर्गमन का अनुभोदन करना				
2.	कंपनी के संस्था के झापन के पूंजी उपवाक्य के अंतर्गत कंपनी की प्राधिकृत अंश पूंजी में वृद्धि करना और परिणामी परिवर्तन करना				
3.	नई वस्तु(शों) के प्रतिस्थापन द्वारा कंपनी के संस्था के विद्यमान अंतर्नियमों में संशोधन करना				

कोविड-19 महामारी के प्रकोप के कारण देश में अनेक स्थानों पर लोगों के आवागमन पर लगाए ग निरंतर प्रतिबंधों को ध्यान में रखते हुए कॉर्पोरेट कार्य मंत्रालय (एमसीए) ने अपने सामान्य परिपत्र स 20/2021 दिनांकित 8 दिसंबर 2021 द्वारा अपने समस्त अंशधारकों को ई-मेल द्वारा पोस्टल बैलेट 20/2021 पितालिक है पितालिक राजिया होता जनगं भारती जाता पार्चित कर है जा है जा कि जाएंगी। मुचना(ए) सहित सूचना प्रीरंति करने की समर्वामा को 30 जून 2022 तक विस्तारित कर दिया गया है। अतः अब यहां सूचनाओं अथवा पोस्टल बैलेट प्रपन्नों की सीतिक प्रतियां प्रेषित नहीं की जाएंगी। सदस्यों के मताधिकारों की संगणना, इस उददेश्य हेतु निर्धारित कटं-ऑफ तिथि यानी शुक्रवार 21 जनवरी 2022 को व्यावसायिक घंटों के समापन के अनुसार उनके द्वारा धारित समता अंशों के आधा

कंपनी ने समस्त सदस्यों को ई-मतदान की सुविधा उपलब्ध कशने के लिए सेंट्रल डिपॉजिटरीज सर्विसंज (इंडिया) लिमिटेड (सीडीएसएल) की सेवाएं ली हैं। सदस्यों से अनुरोध है कि वे इस बात का ध्यान रखें कि पोस्टल बैलेट और ई-विटिंग दोनों ही माध्यम से होनेवाला मतदान शुक्रवार 28 जनवरी 2022 (प्रात: 9.00 बजे) को प्रारंग होगा और इसका समापन शनिवार 26 फरवरी 2022 (सार्य 5.00 बजी) को होगा, और इसके उपरांत ई-वोटिंग मॉड्यूल को असक्षम कर दिया जाएगा।

जांचकर्ता के प्रतिवेदन के साथ पोस्टल बैलेट (दूरस्थ ई-मतदान सहित) का परिणाम सोमवार 28 करवरी 2022 को पंजीकृत कार्यालय में घोषित किया जाएगा और परिणाम को स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों, डिपॉजिटरीज और रजिस्ट्रार तथा अंश अंतरण अभिकर्ता को प्रेषित करने के अतिरिक्त कंपेनी की वेबसाइट पर प्रदर्शित किया जाएगा।

ई-मतदान के बारे में किसी प्रश्न या पूछताछ की स्थिति में सदस्यगण www.evotingindia.com पर उपलब्ध फ्रिक्वेंटली आस्वर विदेशचन्स ("एफंएक्यू") और ई-वोटिंग मैन्युअल का संदर्भ ग्रहण कर सकते हैं अधवा helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com पर एक ई-मेल लिखकर भेज सकते हैं। कृते विकास ईकोटेक लिमिटेड

हस्ता./-प्रशांत सजवानी

कंपनी सचिव

स्थानः दिल्ली दिनांक: 28 जनवरी, 2022

परिशिष्ट IV A नियम 8(6) का नियम देखे अचल संपत्तियों की बिक्री के लिए बिक्री सूचना

सिक्युरिटी इंटरेस्ट (एन्फोर्समेन्ट) रूल्स, 2002 के निव्रम 8(6) और नियम 9(1) के नियमों को पढते हुए सिक्योरिटाइजेशन एंड रिकन्स्ट्रशन ऑफ फायनांशियल असेट्स एंड एन्फोर्समेन्ट ऑफ सिक्योरीटी इंटरेस्ट एक्ट, 2002 के अधीन अचल संपत्तियों की बिक्री के लिए ई- निलामी बिक्री सूचना।

punjab national bank

तल, विक्रान्त टाबर, राजेन्द्र प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-110008 ल आईडी: cs4168@pnb.co.in

सूचना (अचल सम्पत्ति के लिये)

एतद् द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि सेबी (एलओडीआर) विनियमन, 2015 के ण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के अंतर्गत पंजाब नेशनल वैंक के प्राधिकृत

एतदृहारा ऋणधारक, तथा आम जनता को सूचित किया जाता है कि आज, 24 जनवरी, गावली 2002 के नियम 8 के साथ पठित अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उप-धारा (4) के तरी ने यहां नीचे वर्णित सम्पत्ति का कब्जा कर लिया है।

,813.96 (रु. सत्ताईस लाख तीस हजार आठ सौ तेरह एवं पैसे छियानवे मात्र) के साथ

ाल सम्पत्तियों का विवरण						
त का विवरण के स्वामी)	मांग सूचना तिथि	संलग्न कब्जा सूचना तिथि	22.7.2021 को बकाया राशि	प्राधिकृत अधिकारी का नाम		
ग तल, श्री आवास इंड टी फ्लैट्स, सेक्टर दिल्ली-110075 पर र ईक्यूएम		24.1.2022	₹. 27,30,813.96/-	नरेन्द्र सिंह चौहान		

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी पंजाब नेशनल बैंक

of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as

CHNOLOGY LIMITED

oura Industrial Area (extension), Jaipur 302006, cation Number (CIN): L74110RJ2013PLC066946 101; Email: mehai.technology@gmail.com;

en Lakhs Eighty Four Thousand Six Hundred Only) fully paid up equity shares of nnology Limited (hereinafter referred to as "Target Company" or "MEHAI") except 18th October, 2021 by Dynamic Services & Security Limited (hereinafter referred accordance with Regulations 3(1) and 4 of the SEBI SAST Regulations, 2011.

ed by Finshore Management Services Limited, on behalf of Dynamic Services & offer to acquire shares from the public shareholders of Mehai Technology Limited led Public Statement with respect to the aforementloned Offer was made on 26th [editions], Jansatta, Hindi Daily (in all editions), Mumbai Lakshadeep, Marathi Daily (in Jaipur edition) and in Duranta Barta, Bengali Daily (in Kolkata edition).

nd paise Fifty Four Only) per Equity Share. There has been no revision in the Offer

dent directors of the Target Company:

arget Company ("IDC") published its recommendation on the Offer on 18th January, as published. Based on the review, IDC Members believe that the Offer is fair and tions, 2011.

Regulation 20 of SEBI SAST Regulations, 2011. There was no competing offer to appeting offer has expired. The Offer is not conditional upon any minimum level of SAST Regulations, 2011.

bile Shareholders of the Target Company holding Equity Shares as on the Identified onic or physical mode) by 20th January, 2022. The Identified Date was relevant only bholders as on such date to whom the Letter of Offer was to be sent. It is clarified quity Shares (except the Acquirer and parties to the SPA) are eligible to participate fod. A copy of the Letter of Offer (which includes the Form of Acceptance-cumbistie (https://www.sebi.gov.in) and the Website of the Manager to the Offer (www.sholders can download/print the same.

SEBI (LODR) Regulations and SEBI's press release dated December 3, 2018, bearing of securities shall not be processed unless the securities are held in dematerialised , 2019. However, in accordance with the circular Issued by SEBI bearing reference lated July 31, 2020, shareholders holding securities in physical form are allowed to hall be as per the provisions of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations. An eligible shareholder eir respective Selling Broker and tender their shares in the open offer as per the long with qubra details. ong with other details.

ffer by approaching their Selling Broker and tender their shares in the open offer as Offer along with other details

Ummeed Housing Finance Pvt. Ltd

Registered office at: 318, DLF Magnolias, sect-42, Golf Course Road, Gurugram (Haryana) -122002 and Corporate office at: Unit 809-815, 8th Floor, Tower-A, EMAAR Digital Greens, Golf Course Extension Road, Sector-61, Gurugram -122002 (Haryana) CIN:U65922HR2016PTC057984.

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

Auction sale notice for sale of immovable assets under the securitisation and reconstruction of financial assets and enforcement of security interest act, 2002 under rule 8(5) read with rule 8 (6) of the security

assets and enforcement or security metrest act, 2002 under rule (g) read with rule (g) read (g) rule (g) r

Description of the Immovable Property with Known Encumbrance, If Any ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL Property Situated at Arvind Nagar, Village-Ghonda, Property No. V-144. Khasra No. - 26, Third Floor with Roof Rights, V- Block, Shiv Mandir Marg, Near Orinantal Model Public School, Delhi- 110653.

Name & Address Chetan Verma, S/o Naresh Chand Verma & Pooja Verma W/o Chetan

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s

Verma All R/o: V-144, Gali No 2, Arvind Nagar Ghonda Garhi Mendu, Chetan Verma Event, East Delhi, Delhi (India) - 110053. LCAN NO. LXJNP01119-200007160, LXJNP03419-200007163

Total outstanding: Rs.1623149/- as of of February 2022 between 11:00

with future interest licable from 23/07/22 until payment in full Place: Delhi

Date: 25.01.2022

1.Date & Time of E-Auction 2.Last Date of Submission Of Emd 2. Emd Of The Property 3.Date & Time of the Property

1) Auction Date: 24/02/2022 Reserve Price: between 12:00 pm to 1:00 pm with Rs.12,38,625/unlimited extension of 5 minutes 2) Last Date of Submission of

EMD with KYC is 14/02/2022 up to 7:00 P.M. (IST.) am to 4:00 pm (IST)

3. Bid Increment

Earnest Money Deposit

Rs.123863/-Rs.20000/- & in su

Authorised Officer Ummeed Housing Finance Pvt.Ltd.

Form No. 5 DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL, LUCKNOW 600/1, University Road, Near Hanuman Setu Mandir, Lucknow-226007

(Area of Jurisdiction- Part of Uttar Pradesh)

Summons for filing Reply & Appearance by Publication O.A. NO. 1485 / 2019 Date: 20.01.2022

(Summons to Defendant Under Section 19 (3), of the Recovery of Debts due to Banks and Financial Institutions Act, 1993 read with Rules 12 and 13 of the Debts Recovery Tribunal (Procedure Rules, 1993)

O. A. No. 1485 / 2019

INDIAN BANK (ERSTWHILE ALLAHABAD BANK) .. .Applicant Bank Meerut Cantonment Branch, 55, The Mall, Meerut (U.P)

VERSUS

MR. PRAVEEN ANTAL & ORS.....DEFENDANTS To

1.MR. PRAVEENANTAL

(BORROWER)

S/o LATE SHRI BRIJ PAL SINGH R/o Flat No. 1404 Tower A-3, Saviour Greenisle GH - 11, Crossing Republic Ghaziabad - 201016 PAN NO.

AFMPA1923K Aadhar No. 9127-2383-1170 M-9999106666

2nd Address: B-95, Walirour, Industrial Area, Delhi - 110052

3rd Address: E-112, Sanjay Nagar, Sector-23, Ghaziabad-201002 (UP)

4th Address BH-602, Amrapali Village Nyay Khund-2, Indirapuram Ghaziabad (UP) - 201010

58 Address: Emp. Code 10001452, DGM Administration M/s Crystal Crop Protection Pvt Ltd. B-95. Wazirpur Industrial Area, New Delhi -110052

2. Mrs. RITU SINGH ANTAL (CO-BORROWER)

W/o Praveen Antal R/o Flat No. 1404, Tower A-3, Saviour Greenisle GH - 11, Crossing Republic Ghaziabad - 201016 PAN No. AGLPA2876M Aadhar No. 9378-9541-7028 M 9999106666

2rd Address E-112, Sanjay Nagar, Sector - 23. Ghaziabad-201002 (UP)

3. M/s HOUNSLOW BUILDERS PVT. LTD, through it's Authorised Signatory

Site Office: Delhi Road, Rithani, Meerut (U.P.)

Registered Office at 141, Deshbandhu Gupta Market, Karol bagh. New

3rd Address: Alpine Heights, Delhi Meerut Road, Opp. Rajwada Farm House Meerut

4th Address: Harish Bhasin (Director) A-4F, Mehendru Enclave. Model Town, Deihi

5° Address: Gorav Saran (Director) F-19 Govind Puri Mukhya Bazar, Modi Nagar Ghaziabad - 201204

6"Address: Sachin Rajvanshi (Director) A-14.122B/9, Ward No. 13 Mohalla Kabali Gate, Akansha Kunj, Mawana, Meerut U.P. - 250401

In the above noted Application, you are required to file reply in Paper Book form in Two sets alongwith documents and affidavits (if any), personally or through your duly authorized agent or legal practitioner in this Tribunal, after serving copy of the same on the Applicant or his counsel/duly authorized agent after publication of the summons, and thereafter to appear before the Tribunal on 28.01.2022 at 10.30 A.M. failing which the WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 26, 2022

SHRIRAM CITY UNION FINANCE LIMITED **Public Notice**

This is to inform our depositors, borrowers, customers and public at large that our below mentioned branches will be shifting from Existing Old Premise to a New Premise with effect from May 24, 2022. Details are as follows:

S.	Branch	From	To
No.		(Existing Old Premise)	(New Premise)
1	Ajmer	Hotel Moti Mehal Opp Dalut Bagh Nawab yusuf Road, Civil Line, Ajmer – 305001, Rajasthan.	No: 10/475, Bharampuri, Dr. Kshetrapal Wali Gali, Ajmer-303501, Rajasthan

For Shriram City Union Finance Limited,

Authorised Signatory

MGF THE MOTOR & GENERAL FINANCE LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE: MGF House, 4/17-B, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi-110002 Phone No.: 23272216-18, 23276872 Fax No.: 23274606 Email: mgfitd@hotmail.com, Website: http://www.mgfitd.com CIN No.: L74899DL1930PLC000208

Notice pursuant to Regulations 29 and 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, be and is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the company will be held on Tuesday, the February 8, 2022 at the Registered Office at MGF House, 4/17-B, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi-110002 to consider and approve Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months period ended December 31, 2021 under IND AS Rules and Auditor's Limited Review Report thereon.

The Trading Window for dealing in securities is already closed from Saturday, the January 1, 2022 until 48 hours after the declaration of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of the company for the quarter and nine months period ended December 31, 2021 under the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

This information is also available on the website of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively where company's shares are listed and also on website of the company www.mgfltd.com

> By Order of the Board For THE MOTOR & GENERAL FINANCE LIMITED Sd/

(M.K. MADAN)

Place: New Delhi Date: January 24, 2022 VP, CS & COMPLIANCE OFFICER ACS-2951

Form No. 5

DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL, LUCKNOW 600/1, University Road, Near Hanuman Setu Mandir, Lucknow-226007

(Area of Jurisdiction- Part of Uttar Pradesh) Summons for filing Reply & Appearance by Publication O.A. NO. 1141 / 2018 Date: 24.01.2022

(Summons to Defendant Under Section 19 (3), of the Recovery of Debts due to Banks and Financial Institutions Act, 1993 read with Rules 12 and 13 of the Debts Recovery Tribunal (Procedure Rules, 1993)

O. A. No. 1141 / 2018

INDIAN BANK (ERSTWHILE ALLAHABAD BANK)Applicant Bank Meerut Cantonment Branch, 55, The Mall, Meerut (U.P)

VERSUS

MISS RAM KUMARI & ORS.

1. MISS RAM KUMARI

D/o Late Balkunth Nath Sharma R/o 31, Sheesh Mahal, Meerut - 250001

2. MR. MAHENDRA KUMAR SHARMA

S/o Late Balkunth Nath Sharma R/o 31. Sheesh Mahal, Meerut - 250001 3. MRS. REENA KUMARI

W/o MR. MAHENDRAKUMAR SHARMAR/o 31. Sheesh Mahal, Meerut - 250001.

4. MR. CHANDER MOHAN TRIVEDI

S/o Late Rama Shanker Trivedi R/o 129. George Street, Meerut Cantt Meerut-250001.

5. MOHD. HARUN SAHIL

S/o Vasir, R/o 415, Sivawa Jamaullapur, Meerut - 250001.

In the above noted Application, you are required to file reply in Paper Book form in Two sets along with documents and affidavits (if any), personally or through your duly authorized agent or legal practitioner in this Tribunal after serving copy of the same on the Applicant or his counsel/duly authorized agent after publication of the summons, and thereafter to appear before the Tribunal on 29.04.2022 at 10.30 A.M. failing which the